Transactions over £25,000 2022 to 2023

Date

05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022
05/04/2022

05/04/2022
05/04/2022

07/04/2022
14/04/2022
14/04/2022
14/04/2022
21/04/2022
21/04/2022
28/04/2022
05/05/2022
12/05/2022

19/05/2022
26/05/2022
26/05/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022
10/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
16/06/2022
23/06/2022
23/06/2022
04/07/2022
04/07/2022

Expense type

Research Costs

External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Office services

External Legal Fees

Office services

Research Costs
Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Office services
Office services
Professional & accountancy fees
Office services
Office services
Office services

Agency and other staff costs

Accommodation
Accommodation

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees

External Legal Fees

Supplier

NatCen

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Capital Law LLP

Deloitte MCS Limited

Koris365 South Limited

11 KBW Limited

Specialist Computer Centres PLC

Yonder Consulting Limited
Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

Deloitte MCS Limited

- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited
Creditsafe Business Solutions
Koris365 South Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Bravo Solution UK LTD

Koris365 South Limited

Insight Direct (UK) Ltd

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL
Claranet limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Oracle Corporation UK Ltd

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
Ernst & Young LLP

Capital Law LLP

Deloitte MCS Limited

NatCen

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
Hogan Lovells International LLP
Sage People Ltd

Ernst & Young LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP

Amount

£150,704.53
£91,165.20
£79,961.40
£70,560.00
£63,522.00
£53,547.20
£40,719.17

£37,560.00
£34,376.70

£211,980.00
£306,000.00
£66,840.00
£54,802.39
£569,101.20
£48,421.80
£35,915.20
£146,609.58
£63,835.50

£276,367.19
£76,023.48
£27,762.63
£269,940.00
£54,017.10
£37,481.86
£245,580.00
£150,573.70
£80,370.00
£33,600.00
£28,495.89
£151,164.59
£43,442.10
£385,590.00
£325,260.00



Date

04/07/2022
04/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022
14/07/2022

14/07/2022
21/07/2022

04/08/2022
04/08/2022
11/08/2022
19/08/2022
19/08/2022
26/08/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022
08/09/2022
14/09/2022
15/09/2022
22/09/2022
29/09/2022
29/09/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
13/10/2022
13/10/2022
20/10/2022
20/10/2022

Expense type

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

External Legal Fees

Research Costs
Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Internal audit costs
Accommodation

Research Costs

External Legal Fees
Accommodation

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees

External audit fee*

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees

Supplier

Deloitte MCS Limited

Capital Law LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Ernst & Young LLP

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
Deloitte MCS Limited

2CV Ltd

Capital Law LLP

Yonder Consulting Limited
Claranet limited

Ernst & Young LLP
Capital Law LLP
Deloitte MCS Limited
Ernst & Young LLP
Capital Law LLP

PWC

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

NatCen

Capital Law LLP

- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL
Cision Group Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Deloitte MCS Limited

Deloitte MCS Limited

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
Hogan Lovells International LLP
Ernst & Young LLP

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Capital Law LLP

National Audit Office

Ernst & Young LLP

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited
Deloitte MCS Limited

Amount

£96,120.00
£47,821.72
£913,304.40
£364,400.40
£159,081.08
£79,920.00
£51,616.00
£39,823.25

£25,680.00
£38,784.64

£214,710.00
£77,279.00
£100,800.00
£186,542.40
£53,144.27
£50,958.00
£255,842.10
£187,460.40
£94,894.60
£33,325.36
£30,792.00
£188,820.00
£82,440.00
£82,440.00
£42,807.83
£750,807.70
£170,353.20
£809,594.47
£122,667.32
£80,000.00
£170,940.00
£25,440.39

£1,922,696.89

£62,280.00



Date
20/10/2022

20/10/2022
27/10/2022
03/11/2022
03/11/2022
03/11/2022
03/11/2022
10/11/2022

10/11/2022
17/11/2022

17/11/2022
29/11/2022
01/12/2022
08/12/2022
08/12/2022

16/12/2022
16/12/2022
16/12/2022
16/12/2022
16/12/2022

05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
16/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
26/01/2023
26/01/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023

Expense type
Agency and other staff costs

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

External Legal Fees

Office services

Research Costs

External Legal Fees

Office services
Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Research Costs

Professional & accountancy fees

Agency and other staff costs

Accommodation

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

Office services

External Legal Fees

Research Costs

External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees

Research Costs

Professional & accountancy fees
Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Office services

External Legal Fees

Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees

Supplier

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable
HM Revenue & Customs

Ernst & Young LLP

NatCen

Capital Law LLP

Claranet limited

Yonder Consulting Limited
Capital Law LLP

Gambling Compliance Ltd
Ernst & Young LLP

NERA UK Ltd

Hogan Lovells International LLP
YouGov plc

Ernst & Young LLP

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable

GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

Ernst & Young LLP

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

IPSOS MORI Limited

Memex Technology Ltd/SAS Software

Ltd
Hogan Lovells International LLP

NatCen

Capital Law LLP

HM Revenue & Customs

Ernst & Young LLP

Capital Law LLP

Yonder Consulting Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Specialist Computer Centres PLC

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

Spinnaker Support LTD
Capital Law LLP

Ernst & Young LLP
Ernst & Young LLP

Amount

£49,551.01

£27,563.15
£213,804.00
£260,810.40
£95,476.08
£38,784.64
£33,090.00
£98,966.40

£27,180.00
£115,410.00

£31,830.38
£607,263.31
£39,746.61
£244,140.00
£66,617.46

£255,842.10
£178,339.86
£71,667.39
£47,463.00
£36,434.40

£641,992.37
£100,746.00
£52,525.20
£27,422.82
£90,090.00
£70,691.70
£25,680.00
£679,160.40
£134,290.62
£28,150.72
£41,400.00
£40,562.30
£273,151.20
£253,002.00



Date

10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023

10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
16/02/2023
16/02/2023

16/02/2023
22/02/2023

22/02/2023
22/02/2023
22/02/2023
23/02/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
02/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023

09/03/2023

09/03/2023
09/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023

23/03/2023
23/03/2023
30/03/2023

Expense type

Professional & accountancy fees
External Legal Fees
Agency and other staff costs

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Internal audit costs
Accommodation

Professional & accountancy fees

Office services
Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees

External Legal Fees
Accommodation

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees

Professional & accountancy fees
Internal audit costs

Office services

Office services

Professional & accountancy fees
Research Costs

Office services

External audit fee*

Recruitment, training and
developm
External Legal Fees

Accommodation

Professional & accountancy fees

Supplier

Ernst & Young LLP
Capital Law LLP

Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts
Receivable
Claranet limited

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
BDO LLP
GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH

Ministry of Housing, Communities and
Local Gov

Intralinks

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
Ernst & Young LLP

IPSOS MORI Limited

Hogan Lovells International LLP
Hogan Lovells International LLP
Capital Law LLP

11 KBW Limited

BNP Paribas Real Estate

Insight Direct (UK) Ltd

Ernst & Young LLP

Ministry of Housing, Communities and
Local Gov

Government Internal Audit
Agency(GIAA)

Bytes Software Services

LexisNexis UK

Ernst & Young LLP

NatCen

Koris365 South Limited
National Audit Office

WR Group Ltd (t/a Webrecruit)

Hogan Lovells International LLP
BNP Paribas Real Estate
Ernst & Young LLP

Amount

£173,455.20
£61,702.80
£55,155.05

£42,663.12
£35,198.12
£34,719.84
£255,842.10
£44,962.22

£36,580.48
£258,547.20

£258,547.20
£238,812.00
£238,812.00
£79,875.00
£894,893.10
£890,380.80
£36,297.00
£34,055.40
£28,083.24
£159,340.81
£130,830.00
£77,696.98

£61,478.44

£48,541.18
£30,177.00
£323,304.00
£277,186.80
£87,372.00
£44,500.00
£39,840.00

£36,177.19
£30,379.39
£282,984.00



30/03/2023 Research Costs Yonder Consulting Limited £136,736.66
30/03/2023 External Legal Fees Capital Law LLP £96,617.70
30/03/2023 External Legal Fees Hogan Lovells International LLP £85,782.31
30/03/2023 Research Costs YouGov plc £54,000.00

30/03/2023 Professional & accountancy fees Moore Stephens Insight Ltd £29,730.00



