Transactions over £25,000 2022 to 2023

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
05/04/2022	Research Costs	NatCen	£150,704.53
05/04/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£91,165.20
05/04/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£79,961.40
05/04/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£70,560.00
05/04/2022	Office services	Koris365 South Limited	£63,522.00
05/04/2022	External Legal Fees	11 KBW Limited	£53,547.20
05/04/2022	Office services	Specialist Computer Centres PLC	£40,719.17
05/04/2022	Research Costs	Yonder Consulting Limited	£37,560.00
05/04/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£34,376.70
07/04/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£211,980.00
14/04/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£306,000.00
14/04/2022	Office services	Creditsafe Business Solutions	£66,840.00
14/04/2022	Office services	Koris365 South Limited	£54,802.39
21/04/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£569,101.20
21/04/2022	Office services	Bravo Solution UK LTD	£48,421.80
28/04/2022	Office services	Koris365 South Limited	£35,915.20
05/05/2022	Office services	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	£146,609.58
12/05/2022	Agency and other staff costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£63,835.50
19/05/2022	Accommodation	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£276,367.19
26/05/2022	Accommodation	GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL	£76,023.48
26/05/2022	Office services	Claranet limited	£27,762.63
10/06/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£269,940.00
10/06/2022	Office services	Oracle Corporation UK Ltd	£54,017.10
10/06/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£37,481.86
16/06/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£245,580.00
16/06/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£150,573.70
16/06/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£80,370.00
16/06/2022	Research Costs	NatCen	£33,600.00
16/06/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£28,495.89
23/06/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£151,164.59
23/06/2022	Office services	Sage People Ltd	£43,442.10
04/07/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£385,590.00
04/07/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£325,260.00

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
04/07/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£96,120.00
04/07/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£47,821.72
14/07/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£913,304.40
14/07/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£364,400.40
14/07/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£159,081.08
14/07/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£79,920.00
14/07/2022	Research Costs	2CV Ltd	£51,616.00
14/07/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£39,823.25
14/07/2022	Research Costs	Yonder Consulting Limited	£25,680.00
21/07/2022	Office services	Claranet limited	£38,784.64
04/08/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£214,710.00
04/08/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£77,279.00
11/08/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£100,800.00
19/08/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£186,542.40
19/08/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£53,144.27
26/08/2022	Internal audit costs	PWC	£50,958.00
02/09/2022	Accommodation	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£255,842.10
02/09/2022	Research Costs	NatCen	£187,460.40
02/09/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£94,894.60
02/09/2022	Accommodation	- GVA t/a Avison Young - BS 4NL	£33,325.36
02/09/2022	Office services	Cision Group Limited	£30,792.00
08/09/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£188,820.00
14/09/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£82,440.00
15/09/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£82,440.00
22/09/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£42,807.83
29/09/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£750,807.70
29/09/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£170,353.20
06/10/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£809,594.47
06/10/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£122,667.32
06/10/2022	External audit fee*	National Audit Office	£80,000.00
13/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£170,940.00
13/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£25,440.39
20/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	- N.M. Rothschild & Sons Limited	£1,922,696.89
20/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Deloitte MCS Limited	£62,280.00

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
20/10/2022	Agency and other staff costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£49,551.01
20/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	HM Revenue & Customs	£27,563.15
27/10/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£213,804.00
03/11/2022	Research Costs	NatCen	£260,810.40
03/11/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£95,476.08
03/11/2022	Office services	Claranet limited	£38,784.64
03/11/2022	Research Costs	Yonder Consulting Limited	£33,090.00
10/11/2022	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£98,966.40
10/11/2022	Office services	Gambling Compliance Ltd	£27,180.00
17/11/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£115,410.00
17/11/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	NERA UK Ltd	£31,830.38
29/11/2022	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£607,263.31
01/12/2022	Research Costs	YouGov plc	£39,746.61
08/12/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£244,140.00
08/12/2022	Agency and other staff costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£66,617.46
16/12/2022	Accommodation	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£255,842.10
16/12/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£178,339.86
16/12/2022	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£71,667.39
16/12/2022	Research Costs	IPSOS MORI Limited	£47,463.00
16/12/2022	Office services	Memex Technology Ltd/SAS Software Ltd	£36,434.40
05/01/2023	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£641,992.37
05/01/2023	Research Costs	NatCen	£100,746.00
05/01/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£52,525.20
05/01/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	HM Revenue & Customs	£27,422.82
12/01/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£90,090.00
12/01/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£70,691.70
12/01/2023	Research Costs	Yonder Consulting Limited	£25,680.00
16/01/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£679,160.40
19/01/2023	Office services	Specialist Computer Centres PLC	£134,290.62
19/01/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£28,150.72
26/01/2023	Office services	Spinnaker Support LTD	£41,400.00
26/01/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£40,562.30
10/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£273,151.20
10/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£253,002.00

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
10/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£173,455.20
10/02/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£61,702.80
10/02/2023	Agency and other staff costs	Cabinet Office t/a SSCL Accounts Receivable	£55,155.05
10/02/2023	Office services	Claranet limited	£42,663.12
10/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£35,198.12
10/02/2023	Internal audit costs	BDO LLP	£34,719.84
16/02/2023	Accommodation	GVA GRIMLEY Ltd t/a Avison Young VSH	£255,842.10
16/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Gov	£44,962.22
16/02/2023	Office services	Intralinks	£36,580.48
22/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£258,547.20
22/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£258,547.20
22/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited	£238,812.00
22/02/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£238,812.00
23/02/2023	Research Costs	IPSOS MORI Limited	£79,875.00
02/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£894,893.10
02/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£890,380.80
02/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£36,297.00
02/03/2023	External Legal Fees	11 KBW Limited	£34,055.40
02/03/2023	Accommodation	BNP Paribas Real Estate	£28,083.24
09/03/2023	Office services	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	£159,340.81
09/03/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£130,830.00
09/03/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Gov	£77,696.98
09/03/2023	Internal audit costs	Government Internal Audit Agency(GIAA)	£61,478.44
09/03/2023	Office services	Bytes Software Services	£48,541.18
09/03/2023	Office services	LexisNexis UK	£30,177.00
23/03/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£323,304.00
23/03/2023	Research Costs	NatCen	£277,186.80
23/03/2023	Office services	Koris365 South Limited	£87,372.00
23/03/2023	External audit fee*	National Audit Office	£44,500.00
23/03/2023	Recruitment, training and developm	WR Group Ltd (t/a Webrecruit)	£39,840.00
23/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£36,177.19
23/03/2023	Accommodation	BNP Paribas Real Estate	£30,379.39
30/03/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Ernst & Young LLP	£282,984.00

Date	Expense type	Supplier	Amount
30/03/2023	Research Costs	Yonder Consulting Limited	£136,736.66
30/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Capital Law LLP	£96,617.70
30/03/2023	External Legal Fees	Hogan Lovells International LLP	£85,782.31
30/03/2023	Research Costs	YouGov plc	£54,000.00
30/03/2023	Professional & accountancy fees	Moore Stephens Insight Ltd	£29,730.00